

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2639/2007

MAHESH CHANDRA BANERJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8019 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr H.C.Kharbandaa, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 submits that copy of the special leave petition served on him is in-complete.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the special leave petition with annexures.

The served respondents wish to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 4,8,11 and 12 in SLP(C) No.

2639/2007.

Service is complete and counter affidavit has been filed.

List the matter on 12.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj